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LUCENE

The Arts
Eurythmy
Form Drawing
Handwork
Plant Dyeing
Recorder
Singing

Spatial Dynamics
Speech
Storytelling
Teaching Music
Visual Arts
Woodwork
Total:

Discussion and Seminars Grades/EC
Child Study

DEIJ

End-of-Year Project and EC Presentations
Festivals

First-Grade Readiness

Intuitive Discernment and Responsibility
Journey through the Grades

Meditation for Teachers

Mineralogy

Movement EC/Early Grades

Myth & History: Child Development
Observation of the Child

Orientation and Graduation

Parent Council

Pedagogical Law

Phenomenological Science and Wonder
Physiology and Nutrition

Plant Studies

Practicum Preparation and Reviews
Remedial

School Governance College, Board, Admin
The Kindergarten

Trauma Informed Care

Working with Colleagues/Faculty Meetings
Total:

WTEE Grades Teacher Transcript Example
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13.5
35
17
23

10.5
11.75

39
12
181.5

9.25
35

1.5
1.5
0.75

4.5
1.5
1.5
6.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
2.5
1.5
4.5

4.5

70

(typical topics and hours shown)

Grades Curriculum
Anatomy

Art Show Prep
Astronomy
Chemistry

Engaging Parents: Meetings, Reports, Conf.

Games 1-8

Geometric and Perspective Drawing
Geography 4-8

Genius of Language/Language Arts 4-8
Grades 1, 2, and 3

History 5-8

Humans and Animals

Mentoring & Evaluation

Math and Geometry 4-8

Physics

Plant Studies

Poetry/Rhythm

Physiology, Nutrition

Presenting a Play 1-8

Record Keeping, Individual Verses
Remedial 4 with EC+

Summer Prep

Twelve-Year Change and Parents
Varying Needs, Assessment, Temperaments

1.5

5.25
3.75
1.5

3.75

8.5
19.5
7.5
2.25
1.5
15
8.75
2.25
0.75
3.75
1.5
1.5
4.5
1.5
1.5
3.75

Total: 142.25
Book Study in Class

Balance in Teaching 5.5
Education of the Child 2
Study of Human Being 18
Total: 25.5
Supplemental Required Reading

Discussions with Teachers

Kingdom of Childhood

Practical Advice to Teachers

Teaching Language Arts

Working Materials for Class Teacher

Total Contact Hours 419.25
Required Practicum Hours 320
In-Service Hours Program Requirement 125
Independent Research Hours 80
Total Program Hours: 944.25



