

## WTEE Grades Teacher Transcript Example

(typical topics and hours shown)

The Arts	
Eurythmy	39.25
Form Drawing	2
Handwork	13.5
Plant Dyeing	3.5
Recorder	17
Singing	23
Spatial Dynamics	4
Speech	10.5
Storytelling	11.75
Teaching Music	6
Visual Arts	39
Woodwork	12
Total:	181.5

## **Discussion and Seminars Grades/EC**

1
9.25
3.5
3
2
1.5
1.5
0.75
1
4.5
1.5
1.5
6.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
2.5
1.5
4.5
4
4.5
4
4
3
70

Grades Curriculum	
Anatomy	3
Art Show Prep	1.5
Astronomy	3
Chemistry	5.25
Engaging Parents: Meetings, Reports, Conf.	3.75
Games 1-8	1.5
Geometric and Perspective Drawing	3.75
Geography 4-8	9
Genius of Language/Language Arts 4-8	8.5
Grades 1, 2, and 3	19.5
History 5-8	7.5
Humans and Animals	2.25
Mentoring & Evaluation	1.5
Math and Geometry 4-8	15
Physics	8.75
Plant Studies	2.25
Poetry/Rhythm	0.75
Physiology, Nutrition	3.75
Presenting a Play 1-8	1.5
Record Keeping, Individual Verses	1.5
Remedial 4 with EC+	4.5
Summer Prep	1.5
Twelve-Year Change and Parents	1.5
Varying Needs, Assessment, Temperaments	3.75
Total:	142.25

## **Book Study in Class**

Balance in Teaching	5.5
Education of the Child	2
Study of Human Being	18
Total:	25.5

## **Supplemental Required Reading**

Discussions with Teachers Kingdom of Childhood Practical Advice to Teachers Teaching Language Arts Working Materials for Class Teacher

Total Contact Hours	419.25
Required Practicum Hours	320
In-Service Hours Program Requirement	125
Independent Research Hours	80
Total Program Hours:	944.25